Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
2     ProvibTech   Phone: +1-713-830-7601 ● Fax: +1-281-754-4972 ● sales@provibtech.com ●  www.provibtech.com
TR1101 Seismic Vibration Transmitter
The TR1101 is a cost-effective solution for monitoring case
vibration on balance of plant machines. The TR1101
conditions the signal from an accelerometer or velocity
transducer and provides a 4-20mA output in acceleration,
velocity or displacement.

Humidity:
90% non-condensing
Order Information
*Factory Default
TR1101-AXX-EXX-GXX
AXX: Full Scale
A00*: 0 - 200um pk-pk
A01: 0 - 500um pk-pk
A02: 0 - 100um pk-pk
A03: 0 - 10mil pk-pk
A04: 0 - 25mil pk-pk
A05: 0 - 5.0mil pk-pk
A06: 0 - 50mm/s pk
A07: 0 - 100mm/s pk
A08: 0 - 20mm/s pk
A09: 0 - 2.0ips pk
A10: 0 - 4.0ips pk
A11: 0 - 1.0ips pk
AXX: Full Scale Continued
A12: 0 - 5.0g pk
A13: 0 - 10g pk
A14: 0 - 5.0g pk (low frequency)
A15: 0 - 10g pk (low frequency)
A16: 0 - 50mm/s pk (low frequency, E01, E04)
A17: 0 - 100mm/s pk (low frequency, E01, E04)
A18: 0 - 500um pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A19: 0 - 200um pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A20: 0 - 2.0ips pk (low frequency, E04)
A21: 0 - 4.0ips pk (low frequency, E01, E04)
A22: 0 - 20mil pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A23: 0 - 10mil pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A24: 0 - 2.0ips (50 mm/s) rms
A25: 0 - 1.0ips (25 mm/s) rms
A26: 0 - 0.8ips (20 mm/s) rms
A27: 0 - 0.5ips (12.5 mm/s) rms
EXX: Sensor Type (not included)
E00*:  Accelerometer TM0782A, TM0783A, TM0784A,
TM0785A, TM0786A or any current mode
accelerometer with 100mV/g
E01: Velocity sensor TM0793V, TM0796V or any current
mode velocity sensor with 4mV/mm/sec
E02: 330500, 330525 velocity sensor
E03: 330750 velocity sensor
E04: TM079VD low frequency sensor
GXX: Mount
G00*: DIN rail mount
G01: Plate mount
TR1101 Accessories
The TR1101 requires an external accelerometer or velocity
sensor to work as a system.
TM0782A, TM0783A, TM0784A, TM0785A, TM0786A:
Accelerometer
TM0793V, TM0796V: Velocity sensor
TM079VD: Low frequency velocity and displacement sensor
TM900: Power converter
TM0200: 3-1/2 digit display unit
Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
4     ProvibTech   Phone: +1-713-830-7601 ● Fax: +1-281-754-4972 ● sales@provibtech.com ●  www.provibtech.com
Field-Wiring Diagram
P LC /D C S
P ow er F rom
P LC /D C S  or
TM 900
A cce le rom ete r
      B U F
S IG
C O M
4-20m A
P O W E R
PLC/DCS
Power From
PLC/DCS or
TM900

Proximity Transducers, Seismic Sensors and Accessories
ProvibTech Phone: +1-713-830-7601 ● Fax: +1-281-754-4972 ● sales@provibtech.com ● www.provibtech.com  17
Order Information
TM0782A-M
Accelerometer with mounting screw 1/4-28” to M6×1
TM0782A-E
Accelerometer with mounting screw 1/4-28” to 1/4-28”
TM0782A-K-M
Accelerometer kit includes:
 TM0782A accelerometer
 Mounting screw (1/4-28” to M6×1)
 TM0702-05
TM0782A-K-E
Accelerometer kit includes:
 TM0782A accelerometer
 Mounting screw (1/4-28” to 1/4-28”)
 TM0702-05
TM0782A-M-S
Accelerometer with mounting screw 1/4-28” to M6×1
Hazardous area approval
TM0782A-E-S
Accelerometer with mounting screw 1/4-28” to 1/4-28”
Hazardous area approval
.
Accessories:
(Standard cable length is 5 meters.  XX = 05)
TM0702-XX: Aluminum MIL connector with XX meters cable, 6.35mm diameter.
< 120oC (250oF)
TM0703-XX: Seal tight boot connector with XX meters cable, 6.35mm diameter.
< 120oC (250oF)
TM0704-XX: Stainless steel MIL connector with armored XX meters cable,
4.83mm diameter. < 150oC (300oF)
TM0705-XX: Cornered MIL connector with XX meters cable, 6.35mm diameter.
< 120oC (250oF)
TM0710: Mounting screw 1/4-28” - M6×1
TM0711: Mounting screw 1/4-28” - 1/4-28”
TM0712: Mounting screw 1/4-28” - M8